
ADDENDUM #2 
 

PENNSYLVANIA TURNPIKE COMMISSION 
 

Request for Concepts/Solutions (RFCS) 
 

Mon/Fayette Expressway and Southern Beltway 
Public-Private Partnership(s) 

 Date of Issuance (Addendum #2) 
12/31/08 

 
Prospective Respondents: You are hereby notified of the following information in 
regard to the referenced RFCS: 
 
Following are answers to questions regarding the RFCS that have been submitted through the 
P3 website.  General comments or questions that were received on how to download certain 
information from the website are not included below.      
 
1. Can you provide toll revenue for the latest 12 months and average annual rate of 

change for Findlay Connector and for M/F I-70 to Large, PA?  
Answer:  No additional traffic and revenue information beyond what is included on 
the P3 website will be provided.   A chart containing the Traffic and Revenue for 
Completed Projects dated September 17, 2008 is provided on the P3 website. 

 
2. Can you provide a copy of the submitted bids that won the original concession, i.e. the 

Abertis/Citi proposal? 
Answer:  The Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission did not issue the RFP in question 
nor was the PTC given copies of the proposals. 
 

3. Will the list of attendees who attended the Public Informational Meeting be provided? 
Answer:  The list of attendees was posted on the P3 website on 9/23/08. 

 
REMINDER  
Per Addendum #1, the response date referenced in the second paragraph of the “Process” 
section of this RFCS has been extended and revised as follows:  The submittal must be 
received by 12:00 pm (noon), local time, January 15, 2009.  Firms interested in providing 
responses are invited to submit ten copies of their Concepts/Solutions to Mr. Donald S. 
Klingensmith, P.E., Manager, Contracts Administration at the PA Turnpike Commission 
Administration Building located at 700 South Eisenhower Boulevard, Middletown, PA 17057 
(street address). Our mailing address is P.O. Box 67676, Harrisburg, PA 17107-7676. 
 
All other terms, conditions and requirements of the original RFCS dated September 17, 2008 
remain unchanged unless modified by this or any other Addenda. 


	Public-Private Partnership(s)

